
The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024
Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in
question.

ADW Rebates
Certified Program Contributions
Purse contributions
Revenue Sharing Agreement Proce..
Race Dates Conducted 14

$3,122,964
$0
$0
$0

Reports by VEA

Handle
     Thoroughbred
     Harness
     Other Breeds
Statutory Witholdings
     License Fee
     Virginia Breeders Fund
     Virginia Equine Alliance
     VHHA
     VHBPA $331,776

$38,885
$301,182
$75,296
$112,943
$865,899
$116,325
$777,703
$6,635,524
$7,529,552

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - September
2025

Handle
     Return to Public
     Breakage
          Capital Improvements for Licensee
          Joint Racing Benevolence Fund
Takeout
Statutory Witholdings
     License Tax
     Locality Tax (Facility)
     Locality Tax (Track)
     Problem Gambling Treatment and Support..
     Virginia Breeders Fund
     VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Med..
     Virginia Horse Center Foundation
     Virginia Horse Industry Board
Net Takeout $38,117,510

$125,265
$125,265
$125,265
$125,265
$50,106

$2,805,946
$2,805,946
$3,156,689
$6,835,238
$44,952,748

$14,628
$34,132
$48,759

$455,204,793
$501,061,709

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - September 2025

TracksSatellite Wagering Facil.. Grand Total
Handle
   Return to Public
   Settlement
   Takeout
     License Tax
     Locality Tax (Track)
     Locality Tax (Facility)
     Virginia Breeders Fund
     VA-MD College of Veterinary Med..
     Virginia Horse Center Foundation
     Virginia Horse Industry Board
     Viriginia Thoroughbred Associati..
    Breakage
Net Takeout $352,242

$6,981
$822
$1,041
$1,041
$3,123
$20,823
$6,977
$9,598
$31,943
$434,592
$193,018
$1,454,711
$2,082,320

$268,493
$3,662
$746
$778
$778
$2,334
$15,562
$6,977
$6,977
$24,018
$330,325
$141,670
$1,084,222
$1,556,217

$83,750
$3,319
$76
$263
$263
$789
$5,261

$0
$2,621
$7,925

$104,267
$51,348
$370,489
$526,104

On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - September 2025


