On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - September 2025

	Tracks	Satellite Wagering Facil	Grand Total
Handle	\$526,104	\$1,556,217	\$2,082,320
Return to Public	\$370,489	\$1,084,222	\$1,454,711
Settlement	\$51,348	\$141,670	\$193,018
Takeout	\$104,267	\$330,325	\$434,592
License Tax	\$7,925	\$24,018	\$31,943
Locality Tax (Track)	\$2,621	\$6,977	\$9,598
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$0	\$6,977	\$6,977
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$5,261	\$15,562	\$20,823
VA-MD College of Veterinary Med	\$789	\$2,334	\$3,123
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$263	\$778	\$1,041
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$263	\$778	\$1,041
Viriginia Thoroughbred Associati	\$76	\$746	\$822
Breakage	\$3,319	\$3,662	\$6,981
Net Takeout	\$83,750	\$268,493	\$352,242

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - September 2025

Handle	\$501,061,709
Return to Public	\$455,204,793
Breakage	\$48,759
Capital Improvements for Licensee	\$34,132
Joint Racing Benevolence Fund	\$14,628
Takeout	\$44,952,748
Statutory Witholdings	\$6,835,238
License Tax	\$3,156,689
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$2,805,946
Locality Tax (Track)	\$2,805,946
Problem Gambling Treatment and Support	\$50,106
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$125,265
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Med	\$125,265
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$125,265
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$125,265
Net Takeout	\$38,117,510

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - September 2025

Handle	\$7,529,552
Thoroughbred	\$6,635,524
Harness	\$777,703
Other Breeds	\$116,325
Statutory Witholdings	\$865,899
License Fee	\$112,943
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$75,296
Virginia Equine Alliance	\$301,182
VHHA	\$38,885
VHBPA	\$331,776

The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024 Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in question.

Reports by VEA

ADW Rebates	\$0
Certified Program Contributions	\$0
Purse contributions	\$0
Revenue Sharing Agreement Proce	\$3,122,964
Race Dates Conducted	14